study in PTPs < 12 years of age (Part A) and PUPs/MTPs <6 years of age (Part B) with severe 
haemophilia A were conducted. 

A total of 247 subjects (204 PTPs and 43 PUPs/MTPs) have been exposed in the clinical trial program, 
153 subjects ≥ 12 years and 94 subjects < 12 years. Two-hundred and eight (208) subjects (174 PTPs, 
34 PUPs/MTPs) were treated for at least 360 days, and 98 of these subjects (78 PTPs, 20 PUPs/MTPs) 
for at least 720 days. 

Paediatric population <12 years 

Part A: The paediatric trial enrolled 51 PTPs with severe haemophilia A, 26 subjects in the age group